

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 HMA Overlays
 Project Number: PRJ0003253 (CRP 342822)
 Bid Opening Date: March 18, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Granite Construction Company 16821 SE McGilivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 254-0978	Lakeside Industries, Inc. PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A - BASE BID OVERLAYS										
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$317,130.40	\$317,130.40	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$130,999.00	\$130,999.00
2	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
3	1-07.9	APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE	CALC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	1-07.9	APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY	CALC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$52,610.00	\$52,610.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
7	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$50,880.00	\$50,880.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
8	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOURL	3627	\$65.00	\$235,755.00	\$85.00	\$308,295.00	\$82.00	\$297,414.00
9	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOURL	680	\$81.00	\$55,080.00	\$92.00	\$62,560.00	\$82.00	\$55,760.00
10	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	96	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
11	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOURL	8672	\$5.00	\$43,360.00	\$1.25	\$10,840.00	\$2.00	\$17,344.00
13	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOURL	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
14	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	2-02	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
16	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	54	\$160.00	\$8,640.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$145.00	\$7,830.00
17	5-03	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT-FA	EST	1	\$70,694.00	\$70,694.00	\$70,694.00	\$70,694.00	\$70,694.00	\$70,694.00
18	5-03	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END	L.F.	442	\$20.00	\$8,840.00	\$20.00	\$8,840.00	\$20.00	\$8,840.00
19	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0.3M TO < 3M)	TON	4237	\$135.00	\$571,995.00	\$145.00	\$614,365.00	\$133.00	\$563,521.00
20	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 3M TO < 10M)	TON	5161	\$130.00	\$670,930.00	\$125.00	\$645,125.00	\$133.00	\$686,413.00
21	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 3M TO < 10M) (FIBER REINFORCED)	TON	9490	\$150.00	\$1,423,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,281,150.00	\$139.00	\$1,319,110.00
22	5-04	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$270.00	\$20,250.00
23	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	852	\$190.00	\$161,880.00	\$195.00	\$166,140.00	\$190.00	\$161,880.00
24	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	4989	\$15.00	\$74,835.00	\$6.00	\$29,934.00	\$12.00	\$59,868.00
25	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (GRIND AND INLAY)	S.Y.	30301	\$3.00	\$90,903.00	\$2.25	\$68,177.25	\$4.50	\$136,354.50
26	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (TRANSVERSE)	S.Y.	7283	\$4.00	\$29,132.00	\$2.60	\$18,935.80	\$3.50	\$25,490.50
27	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	23748	\$3.00	\$71,244.00	\$2.25	\$53,433.00	\$2.50	\$59,370.00
28	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	13	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00
29	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	44	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00
30	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	65	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
31	8-04	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	445	\$100.00	\$44,500.00	\$60.00	\$26,700.00	\$85.00	\$37,825.00
32	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
33	8-10	TUBULAR MARKER	EACH	68	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$115.00	\$7,820.00
34	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NW 99TH ST AT NW LAKESHORE AVE)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NW 99TH ST AT NW 21ST AVE)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
36	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE LALONDE DR AT NE 50TH AVE)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 119TH ST AT NE 50TH AVE)	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 HMA Overlays
 Project Number: PRJ0003253 (CRP 342822)
 Bid Opening Date: March 18, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Granite Construction Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 254-0978	Lakeside Industries, Inc. PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
38	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NW 139TH ST AT SKYVIEW HIGH SCHOOL)	L.S.	1	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
39	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE WARD RD AT NE 162ND AVE (NORTH))	L.S.	1	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
40	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE WARD RD AT NE 172ND AVE)	L.S.	1	\$7,812.00	\$7,812.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
41	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE WARD RD AT NE 162ND AVE (SOUTH))	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
42	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
43	8-22	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	6053	\$2.50	\$15,132.50	\$0.90	\$5,447.70	\$1.15	\$6,960.95
44	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	11616	\$2.50	\$29,040.00	\$1.50	\$17,424.00	\$1.70	\$19,747.20
45	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.	1555	\$2.50	\$3,887.50	\$9.00	\$13,995.00	\$11.00	\$17,105.00
46	8-22	PLASTIC GREEN BICYCLE LANE MARKING	S.F.	7274	\$10.00	\$72,740.00	\$7.50	\$54,555.00	\$8.25	\$60,010.50
47	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	16	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$425.00	\$6,800.00
48	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	121	\$25.00	\$3,025.00	\$24.00	\$2,904.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00
49	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	640	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,680.00	\$14.00	\$8,960.00
50	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	25	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00
51	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$4,288,265.40		\$4,077,899.75		\$4,080,286.65
SCHEDULE B - BASE BID CHIP SEAL AND REPAIRS										
52	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$47,391.00	\$47,391.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
53	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
54	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
55	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$18,375.00	\$18,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
56	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$19,920.00	\$19,920.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
57	1-10	FLAGGERS	hour	883	\$65.00	\$57,395.00	\$85.00	\$75,055.00	\$82.00	\$72,406.00
58	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	hour	165	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$92.00	\$15,180.00	\$82.00	\$13,530.00
59	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	324	\$20.00	\$6,480.00	\$35.00	\$11,340.00	\$25.00	\$8,100.00
60	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	hour	1800	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.25	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00
61	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	hour	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
62	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	328	\$5.00	\$1,640.00	\$1.50	\$492.00	\$2.50	\$820.00
63	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	87	\$145.00	\$12,615.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00	\$125.00	\$10,875.00
64	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	0.3	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$33,000.00	\$9,900.00
65	5-04	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG58H-22	TON	34	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$165.00	\$5,610.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00
66	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	985	\$200.00	\$197,000.00	\$235.00	\$231,475.00	\$200.00	\$197,000.00
67	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	5380	\$20.00	\$107,600.00	\$11.00	\$59,180.00	\$15.00	\$80,700.00
68	5-04	OVER-EXCAVATION FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	101	\$160.00	\$16,160.00	\$70.00	\$7,070.00	\$85.00	\$8,585.00
69	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$810.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$521,306.00		\$446,957.00		\$476,431.00

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 HMA Overlays
 Project Number: PRJ0003253 (CRP 342822)
 Bid Opening Date: March 18, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Granite Construction Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 254-0978	Lakeside Industries, Inc. PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE C - ADDITIVE A1 OVERLAY NE ST. JOHNS ROAD										
70	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$65,962.88	\$65,962.88	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
71	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
72	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
73	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
74	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$11,040.00	\$11,040.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
75	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOURL	938	\$65.00	\$60,970.00	\$85.00	\$79,730.00	\$82.00	\$76,916.00
76	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOURL	135	\$81.00	\$10,935.00	\$92.00	\$12,420.00	\$82.00	\$11,070.00
77	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
78	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOURL	1901	\$5.00	\$9,505.00	\$1.25	\$2,376.25	\$4.00	\$7,604.00
79	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOURL	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
80	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
81	2-02	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
82	5-03	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT-FA	EST	1	\$27,819.00	\$27,819.00	\$27,819.00	\$27,819.00	\$27,819.00	\$27,819.00
83	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 3M TO < 10M) (FIBER REINFORCED)	TON	3698	\$150.00	\$554,700.00	\$135.00	\$499,230.00	\$138.00	\$510,324.00
84	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	301	\$190.00	\$57,190.00	\$180.00	\$54,180.00	\$190.00	\$57,190.00
85	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	1759	\$15.00	\$26,385.00	\$6.00	\$10,554.00	\$12.00	\$21,108.00
86	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (TRANSVERSE)	S.Y.	1444	\$4.00	\$5,776.00	\$3.25	\$4,693.00	\$4.65	\$6,714.60
87	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	3652	\$3.00	\$10,956.00	\$3.00	\$10,956.00	\$3.40	\$12,416.80
88	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
89	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
90	8-04	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	160	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$76.00	\$12,160.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
91	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 78TH ST AT NE ST JOHNS RD)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
92	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 88TH ST AT NE ST JOHNS RD)	L.S.	1	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
SCHEDULE C TOTAL						\$890,498.88		\$754,323.25		\$805,237.40
SCHEDULE D - ADDITIVE A2 OVERLAY NE 119TH STREET										
93	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$25,152.48	\$25,152.48	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
94	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
95	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
96	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
97	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
98	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOURL	326	\$65.00	\$21,190.00	\$85.00	\$27,710.00	\$82.00	\$26,732.00
99	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOURL	75	\$81.00	\$6,075.00	\$92.00	\$6,900.00	\$82.00	\$6,150.00
100	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$45.00	\$540.00

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 HMA Overlays
 Project Number: PRJ0003253 (CRP 342822)
 Bid Opening Date: March 18, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Granite Construction Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 254-0978	Lakeside Industries, Inc. PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
101	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	846	\$5.00	\$4,230.00	\$1.25	\$1,057.50	\$10.00	\$8,460.00
102	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOUR	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
103	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
104	2-02	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
105	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	6	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
106	5-03	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT-FA	EST	1	\$10,555.00	\$10,555.00	\$10,555.00	\$10,555.00	\$10,555.00	\$10,555.00
107	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0.3M TO < 3M)	TON	1403	\$135.00	\$189,405.00	\$140.00	\$196,420.00	\$133.00	\$186,599.00
108	5-04	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG58H-22	TON	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$185.00	\$2,035.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
109	5-04	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	21	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$215.00	\$4,515.00
110	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	116	\$190.00	\$22,040.00	\$205.00	\$23,780.00	\$190.00	\$22,040.00
111	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	679	\$15.00	\$10,185.00	\$8.00	\$5,432.00	\$12.00	\$8,148.00
112	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (TRANSVERSE)	S.Y.	978	\$4.00	\$3,912.00	\$2.25	\$2,200.50	\$4.40	\$4,303.20
113	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	2408	\$3.00	\$7,224.00	\$2.00	\$4,816.00	\$4.00	\$9,632.00
114	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
115	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	13	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$85.00	\$1,105.00
116	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 119TH ST AT NE 117TH AVE (SR503))	L.S.	1	\$16,275.00	\$16,275.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
SCHEDULE D TOTAL						\$339,563.48		\$329,251.00		\$356,614.20
SCHEDULE E - ADDITIVE A3 OVERLAY NE 172ND AVENUE										
117	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$36,826.00	\$36,826.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
118	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
119	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
120	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
121	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
122	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	597	\$65.00	\$38,805.00	\$85.00	\$50,745.00	\$82.00	\$48,954.00
123	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	73	\$81.00	\$5,913.00	\$92.00	\$6,716.00	\$82.00	\$5,986.00
124	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
125	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	1012	\$5.00	\$5,060.00	\$1.25	\$1,265.00	\$8.00	\$8,096.00
126	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOUR	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
127	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
128	2-02	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
129	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	8	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$235.00	\$1,880.00
130	5-03	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT-FA	EST	1	\$10,932.00	\$10,932.00	\$10,932.00	\$10,932.00	\$10,932.00	\$10,932.00
131	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0.3M TO < 3M)	TON	1453	\$135.00	\$196,155.00	\$140.00	\$203,420.00	\$133.00	\$193,249.00
132	5-04	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	27	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$210.00	\$5,670.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00
133	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	591	\$190.00	\$112,290.00	\$145.00	\$85,695.00	\$170.00	\$100,470.00
134	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	3461	\$15.00	\$51,915.00	\$4.50	\$15,574.50	\$12.00	\$41,532.00

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 HMA Overlays
 Project Number: PRJ0003253 (CRP 342822)
 Bid Opening Date: March 18, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2	
		Granite Construction Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 254-0978		Lakeside Industries, Inc. PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410	

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
135	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (TRANSVERSE)	S.Y.	483	\$4.00	\$1,932.00	\$3.25	\$1,569.75	\$8.00	\$3,864.00
136	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	2516	\$3.00	\$7,548.00	\$3.00	\$7,548.00	\$6.00	\$15,096.00
137	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
138	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
139	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	13	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$85.00	\$1,105.00
SCHEDULE E TOTAL						\$497,156.00	\$403,725.25	\$474,379.00		
BASE BID (Schedule A plus Schedule B)						\$4,809,571.40	\$4,524,856.75	\$4,556,717.65		
ADDITIVE A1 (Schedule C)						\$890,498.88	\$754,323.25	\$805,237.40		
ADDITIVE A2 (Schedule D)						\$339,563.48	\$329,251.00	\$356,614.20		
ADDITIVE A3 (Schedule E)						\$497,156.00	\$403,725.25	\$474,379.00		
TOTAL BID (Sum of All Schedules)						\$6,536,789.76	\$6,012,156.25	\$6,192,948.25		
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE							-8.03%	-5.26%		

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

Name: Jim Pritchard
 Jim Pritchard

Title: Project Engineer

Date: 03/20/25